Hotel Sul Bacino
Massa Lombarda (RA)
USING THE BUILT-IN
SPOTLIGHT SUPPORT BOXES
in false ceilings or directly into the masonry and in reinforced concrete
New patented lighting system, an exclusive of:

- The connecting cables and the connecting terminals are often free to rely on metal parts
of the false ceilings, NOT CONNECTED TO EARTH and so with a strong predisposition for
short-circuits, indirect contact and DAMAGES BECAUSE OF THE JOULE EFFECT; that is why
the use of the 220v GU10, lamps further worsens the jeopardy of the people using it.
- That way the bulbs are not protected and they are fi lled with dust and they overheat HAVING A DURATION OF USE LESS THAN NORMAL.
- The springs compress the spotlights in the plasterboard to the point that if you have to remove a spotlight for maintenance IT MAY EASILY
RUIN THE PLATERBOARD’S EDGE NEAR THE HOLE OF THE SPOTLIGHT, leaving then blemishes traces very difficult to fix.
More often, the ceilings are covered with INSULATION MATERIAL for thermal insulation, that is why the spotlights
ARE CHOKING without having the necessary volume of air around them for the heat dissipation. This is causing blemishing
dark halos around the spotlights, poor durability of the bulbs and the spotlight becoming opaque because of the overheating.
When the hot spotlight is in contact with wood the impropriety and the danger are even more obvious.
The use of a support box, in the insulating material, specially designed to contain the spotlights and resistant to high temperatures, which
interposes between the spotlight and the  protecting structures surrounding the electrical connection it CONSTITUTES A SERIOUS STEP
FORWARD FOR THE SAFETY AND FOR ALL THE RULES TO A GOOD INSTALLATION.
May be applied also through the spotlight hole, EVEN AFTER THE FALSE CEILING HAS BEEN CLOSED.
TEKPF04/21 24 21 76 x 24 x 24
TEKPF04/26 29 26 76 x 29 x 29
TEKPF04/30 33 30 76 x 33 x 33
TEKPF04/37 40 37 76 x 40 x 40
TEKPF04/44 47 44 76 x 89 x 49
TEKPF04/50 54 50 76 x 108 x 56
TEKPF04/57 60 57 76 x 120 x 62
TEKPF04/63 67 63 100 x 127 x 69
TEKPF04/70 74 70 110 x 134 x 76
TEKPF04/76 80 76 110 x 140 x 82
TEKPF04/83 86 83 110 x 146 x 88
TEKPF04/89 93 89 110 x 153 x 95
TEKPF04/96 99 96 130 x 159 x 101
TEKPF04/105 109 105 130 x 169 x 111
TEKPF04/T 54 50 152 x 52 x 52
These boxes are made of nylon 6  glass loaded up to
30%, Class V0, glow wire 960 °,  for high temperatures
produced by the spotlights (up to 130° )

universal accessory
for round spotlights
For spotlight diameters:
17 to 194 mm
Dimensions: h 7 x Ø 205
Single pcs weight: 122 gr.
Pieces per package no: 10
TEKPF GRILL06 S
universal accessory
for square spotlights
For spotlight sides:
20 to 140 mm
Dimensions: h 7 x Ø 205
Single pcs weight: 124 gr.
Pieces per package no: 10
TEKPF06/220 (for their spotlights diameter of 220 mm)
TEKPF06/230 (for their spotlights diameter of 230 mm)
TEKPF06/240 (for their spotlights diameter of 240 mm)
For the use of spotlights having
the diameter beyond 210mm
there are available the following articles
230